MED-16-020

Sixth Amendment to the Iowa Health Link Contract MED-16-020

This Sixth Amendment to Contract Number MED-16-020 between the Iowa Department of
Human Services (Agency) and UnitedHealthcare Plan of the River Valley, Inc. (Contractor) is
hereby amended as set forth below. To the extent that there is a conflict between any provision of
this Sixth Amendment and the Contract or previous amendments, this Sixth Amendment shall
control. This Sixth Amendment is effective as of December 1, 2017.

Section 1: Amendment to Contract Language
The Contract is amended as follows:

Revision 1. The original Attachment 3.2-04 to the Contract is hereby deleted. The document
attached to this Sixth Amendment as Exhibit A is hereby incorporated into the Contract by
reference and replaces former Attachment 3.2-04. Exhibit A, attached hereto, shall hereafter
be labeled and referred to as Attachment 3.2-04.

Section 2: Ratification & Authorization

Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein, the Contract shall remain in full force
and effect, and the parties hereby ratify and confirm the terms and conditions thereof. Each party
to this Amendment represents and warrants to the other that it has the right, power, and authority
to enter into and perform its obligations under this Amendment, and it has taken all requisite
actions (corporate, statutory, or otherwise) to approve execution, delivery and performance of
this Amendment, and that this Amendment constitutes a legal, valid, and binding obligation.

Section 3: CMS Contingency.
This Amendment is contingent on the approval of CMS.

Section 4: Execution

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth above and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties have entered into the above Amendment and have caused their
duly authorized representatives to execute this Amendment.

Contractor, UnitedHealthcare Plan of the River

Agency, lowa Department of Human Services

Valley, Inc.
Slgnat}x;eof AuthoriZed presentative: I?ate: Signature of Authonzed | Representative:-| Date:
Inted] [ Vo5l V| e />5/1

Prmted Nat‘rfe Jerry Foxhoven

Prn){'ed Name: / "/y ?4,)& Gc.g,_t"z,

Title:  £¢p/

Title: Director

Page 1 of 4
10/27/2017




MED-16-020

N UnuBN

€ abeg POTT BwelY
L5380 43 DawUN
WALENDY i o EUIURRGIN 3333S-00N W S5
& oor (i34 BT -1 Su— s g B L war war WIIT T SEOH e H U S
oot sieeLe et T sies (1) e L wuriet oot orvies (M) PR U SRS g € U LAPIND
WILENDY 1l P OUOURRGIY 24I35-ODN WW 9307
W ®T W L7 5 a—- 3 AT war war RN, S5 TS0 s
- e - s no ©s - T s3r - $5um e aunotay es
@0t wurs ot wire wes it ot rowrt s coos ot ol
WAIENEY Wi PUR BUIUREGIN JUIIID-CIN @Y S5
wRr o AT 7y [¥ag i L5 - R wnr T wnr Eo o e e
SOt o THEIN wie ©s & L Eesey & wesr Q1Y 'O Qe LANEN SEDH BN
oywic w3 56 100 - €9 esrie st - o5 izt CTH Qe SaARA S904 Q.
W - T ot (3] 3 HNIT »0eTT - i Q1303 BUZIN BINE ENG-uEN
- oz s0n " el wr ©3 Ll oFmL wTos + wees $8=- 359z
o8 51 L3d] L1 et L1 seTig oLt [T oot weess > Qg Suminy am0 mpaIg
WAUENDY w31 O BUTuERGaY 2UIIIS-OON WY 8217
AR E wwE B o WeE wer - T weer B 590R 1a0a
- S oo 6.0 - 3 @ SO 9L = wa ~5§ 333z0m
wot soezi 8 wot W oot ooog woe swoez g ssuzi e wat Wit +39 Qu3ey Euzny amD EPD
sy g o w1 - - Gan Kl 1304 wrm oreiT =i 5% sadia eng
wui e Tt Bt senez w0t wot s st 598zt e s5scr STFU S0 3B eng
soeer Uz sy 9T 03 =1 wrem AT ez (soEre) (3 Va3 Fudeg aeO BB
- souens ot S6IEN o - orn e¥6aL sTuowy - wan BNES RAASS ot Eoum
sriTy I oD SITTI 53 o @son K16 38Ty T 10TEC ST +1T RAG-ON OBV
ey oresse w0t s 1) aras (1 @ Tzt asezse Ggamg 1378 213> WG-ON QRY
saoes - sooes wn - - e a3 - KN GANAXS KIEIBHION) STV +05 W TEIUIMN
orir = rir s = - i weor 3 Tosor (0uax3 LRIDMUON) 11 GSE UG ISILIAM
s seisr “we 159 wur woer IR PPN 2 §4E Wy SIUAW
ez e wy e e e (CUANT ARIDWEN i 74T Ul TR
®uz sz s @ o9 ro9sT (343 FPPINIUON) 5 75T U d ZZIEAN
- 158 - sl wi - - 055 TEEs - s (OLIXD ARIDHLN; 1 7261 U 253U
wot e so08 T e oot aoog e st oot Wrozt (93 FIBIUINI 5 3061 URd Z2IU AN
L33 Lo T s s - ST 06 % (ew roeIry (s L0 43 15 +05 VB AU
e THO'! el v oo - Lusty 50270 #0C0 (g SO0 GALIKE AIDBHY) i4 4 U auram
L5 9801 e 3T e - b ey ey oy O 10U RABH 2 6r-5E Ul g TEIUIIN
g orr0s e sssey sy - THw 9569 e e onsc GAwarg AIDDNY 1 TI-5T Ul TSRV
®3 nwu e SO =i - O 198 e e [ 1033 RIS 5 TEST Ul EIUIIN
s L "e treer or = i oZer 5ter (s s OWAKE AIEPI I\ 1T61 W SR
irirs 011 st crses e ori wot L0 T Wit Grivt west (OUITE LRI 3 T4 VR BRI
- RS - iy & = - Lacs LS 5 wes's W 300 QR URLON WAL
wos TwesTee oot et wos ocos 0t THESTe THesTet was TREsIg Ay 200 QAN INVL
- e - o . - - wen Wi - s SN - N
T e or sos6 - . il w06 900 iz e FIOTH1 VABIND - dIHD
ST b ®T e - - wo 57T Wz D %Ko 40351 VABILD - dIHD
e cEori 0 siom - - o ssor wir oo win AT TL-§ URNLD - IO
- "KL - 69T - - - ez, @& - wm AT SRS - IO
- oo - was = - - T oL - o0z AV SRED 14008 LADILD - dIHD
wot BT %0t BTN ELT wos w0t B BT ot eeen b STV D §5-0 VABILT - WD
e e oy o ne (33 i st s o st o JuruBiig
"o o %L wen [ w3 261} Ty zsey Wy 930 ATV =05 TNPY UNTES-N
& wior i sest wu "3 Eal e T ure e Vi S5 NPV UOITURSKI-EN
5o aTs " ooy 5% <3 518 B 16918 iy oy 2 §75E TPV LOEURCIZ-EN
au aut " 55 w3 <3 o1 T aug @ rng V- T SNPY uStuedrg-uon
sro crere ] Lo L1 3] w W e Y 9 2 TE1T ANPY LOHTURCKE-woN
W -3 wr o e <3 v 0e6L €900 s e Vi OT-51 WABIND
ST e UT LT ae <3 6 SYEIT WD T W 2 51 ApIND
0o e o (LR &t ©3 v esor i o wm AW TIE RO
S50 B OS50 E 23 - #6520 &z iz 4TV BB
& - iz L1 <3 - wous o e T 48D 19008 VIBIWD
w004 rOTERi S 2004 O 8 FTOSE L1 2008 TeeN 8 L oot TINEe 8 T4 /8D G50 LApIND
LT L] e L Rana Wina LT DT T - o W0 Wy VST
W 20T (TIaRLeL 3 Dupnpry Fosuerddng  euswenddng mopom VORERIED OB TN De0pIeg reopen
venrumae  ‘onzueTH ‘e Ut g SHn mo BR3INDY eg 3sasp uomENNNH  eseg 99000
Bupnyery 01 1010 1oy eeg 2900
el ;masp
uopENdeD 95050 mepen
RO Pigr U e
Asrunung sy USATROES 10T 08 SUNF 0) L10Z 'L MQUNST

W U v
SIUTIHIRY 9OIDIN 10 UOMIAI HOAM UL JO Jusunmdeg - TMO1 10 SIS

E1091-0aN

Page 2 of 4
10/27/2017



MED-16-020

ECR
cozabed PO-TC NSuADEDY
L3990 43 BAEUn

WAAEADY ¥EI DUR BUIUREEIN JIIIT-OOT WY B2
7 b wwe %7 L way_ mnl 2 wnl BN SEor e A BRI
wat siue R wseLs site st aEvog orsast (13 2 wae 3 A ] (Diiiel! TSB! QU IBAD g © U BN

WAAENDY 1M DuE BUSUR RGN RIIIT-ODN BN 881
T wr TR wr "T W ST faiad T Wi R o
- 6Tl - e uo .y - ST niri - win ) Boay NES
wot ciars wot oI wes wst o308 ieasr e iTiert ot et W

WIAUENDY 1M DUl Budul €6y JyOIIS-O0N W 2517
war i W o wr Y T war T w TRE, SUoR O e
SU90E x STIETL wu Lie] @ 8T T . T2 BIV OTH ‘O LINEY, SEIH ENG-EN
ot E3d i 100 - o Tt Ladld - Wi CTH 'Od NS, S8H TG
wENIT - wnre 1206 ws - ST T - HOETT Liises BUPN Pag Eng-uoN
- ] Xz rTvaL o 2] oD L e - L 59 a%320m
w0t su s orzd Lt it wst s et syeeLe oIt heact $8 Ques Buminy amD mRCIND

WILENDY Y1 DUR BUSUBRGIY XIIITOON WY 817
ot W ww . T B ) R b 343 s b — FREN, S8 1P
& "W ©6o SLvT < * o L Lo - e +55 320
ooog wiT s nog sl osog wet mos LR} &g oot e +52 Qideg Busnn a0 PO
e o L1 ] - - L] soea e @y [l ST -58 Ha0iF Bng
g et net Wi ot oot LS ] ezt 9TEIL i et TN TS0 NABE eng
oL &mwT [ 3 93T 0s [1+] e oses LTST eUeEL et A3t WD QIR
- e sz e 05t - (o) [ e - oria AT NS DUk BEUE
e W o ST % s GETOs) s 8T rsin LT ST +17 WAG-uON OBV
e Tinze oee [ Wizt wst T e sToiLe s g et W1 12> RGO OBV
ires - rim e B - E ] - ] CALINS AITIDNI-UON) JTT 08 Ul EIUIAN
e - asvor e B - st Lset - rsee fOwang EIDWI-N i\ 6151 Uy TERUIAN
Sy L il 8o veirr " (O34T FIEDEINHUN) 2 §T5E BT 4 TSIURN
i e ws AR 5 T LAY ARIDHIEN) It TEHT U g TSI
e ¢ ore ws - * FIEST STEST ] SEEST (URAR CEIPANUON) 2 TEST U TSN
- 3 - [ "t - - 65 s - wis AR LEIDININ) I TT61 Ui TEIURN
oot X mot stz et et oot et resit s et O9USNE PRIPIEUN] 3 7T VR RN
i % 6T "= e .73 - s o LT (i 86T (AT AIEADI 4 Y +05 Ul ZTAUIAN
oLt 5T "y €301 L = fwese) Lt STr00') e LT 0wam MEDNY K §75T Ul AT
wTi 09730} T SEEE0') on . eTEn LA g’y T e (0UF RIPH) 2 §75E Uy TTOUAN
v e sTH s 2 - seH) T on o i QLI AEDHT I T{4T U SS3uIaW
w0 T ooty i wi - Ll st o a) S8 (164 EIPaD 2 H5T Uy AWV
erer e . T s - ] ur sl [l 0306 AL AEIDNY i #I51 Ui TEIMAN
Hore ToarEs et 5TTSE aris wus D L) 2] iyorEs o oS e (10wang LRILHD 2 7T6) UBd STINAW
- s - srves's - - - ] soress - rress B 20 Ay uao) uuBaly
wot SETOUSE wot SETOINE aos ooot ot seTorat SET0IeE oot sET0I9 g XY 28 AUWIRA SNVL
- Wz - 791 . - - [T C i - ez SN - GIHD
234 L. 1 "t $1081 - - 0 o il T fia ) FIOTH 1 VDD - gD
o tr=d 08T Wz 3 - 8T L1 Wi (Ll 1T 40241 LABIKD - diND
0 wu o e - - zro 0 rib oy nen ST P15 VADILD - dIND
- e - e . - - e wen - vt ATV RN - dIHD
. e - v = = - Lot ars + e ST SAED vR(-08 LABILD - SIND
wos ;TS wos WL mo0s oot L BT60 Cr T coos HILL TV TR §5-0 VABIND - gIHD
e R s 5N TE (1] s il e @y "o RO B
%0 a5 Wi wees oo <3 5w 9919 sEuiy ey e AT +05 SINDY UDILRANE-UON
@o et Ll ecost W (3] o5 o8t Lars oo wu i ETSE RNPY UDEURANE-ON
150 s ws 85115 W <3 oS 14108 T8 aga 05708 2 5T SNV UKITURGIZ-ON
we 58T s 50T ws L] awn sz TPTI o o M-I T ANPY UDEUEIg-uoN
o [ e e e ”©3 oy st o vy e 2 FE-LT SINDY UDTURGKE-ON
£33 T .t ST " 73 T oi'rsL LY vt D U6 DTS5 AEIND
ot 0T L3 819 ue (3] ®T ez [ 73T- 4 T T 5 0251 VABIND
roe e oo W uT 3] o 808 e o (I B
n (51 & (3] - e urs wa AT AN
Nt N e ©ws - L4708 L une FTI ED FIE-08 LABIND
008 S E 008 Wt oSt L1 2008 S5T6L1 8 S5TBLI L gt $5T62 & STV 348D 65-0 VABIND

WY Seopset Pred oy Supmery musweddng  Inusweddng Lol WO UOGRND P Se0iIeg reopen
wonTRIH ‘o g oHn o BEINDY (SO SR N ST Y
-y oL N AN 020R jow
VORENGED N TSN
AIOUUTSH PORUN UTld R
Arrunung sy YORENORO B10C '8 SUNT ) 2103 L Mauess]

T G
OUTISIIIY IFODON IO UOMIAG ‘SIOIAIE URLINH 10 JUSURIGS] - BMD) 0 SR

S10- 9O

Page 3 of 4
10/27/2017



MED-16-020

ECRTT

© o ed FOTC RAUAREDY
L5990 43 PN
pixvied] meaTe wusTe e WPy ¥k BUR SUERITY JOIIT-OON LI S8LT
L N R N TRE, SHOH GEa [EW S0D 03
i ¥ N N (DiNia) HPIRTU WY SRRTDASd ® i UABD
7% 7a 1} sEasire ] s 7t aLNDY w57 PUE BUUER 00800 GM S5L7
N N N N AR, S8 A et
¥iN N N ¥iN ANAD oy Bag
wN VN wN wiN W0l
w0t srmes weee esees WIBNPY ¥y PUR BUDUERIRY 3L333-O0N G S84
W s w iz B o Ta e
i N N wiN SCV AO3H (Cd WINIEW SEOH RNG-ON
N VN wN wiN O 'Gd ‘SRMEY, SEOH T
N N N N A4 Businy DIIAS ANG-UON
N N v wiN D ]
N N N N 55> A3138d BTN ARD 4IRS
seaeTe TerTs e loTseTs WALENEY ¥ PUE BuDuEeaaY 2EI90Z-O0N M S8LT
N ﬂﬂ VR iz e, sRon foeoa
N N N N 39 331930
wN N N N +59 Aiats Sy amD SR
¥iN N VN wN 4T -58 383 e
N N N wN 47 790 32023 e
VN wiN R wiN Az R0 RPN
N N N N AED RIARD pue pog
N N N wiN 2 +1T RAC-uON CBY
wN N N N AT I EAC-UONCEY
wiN N N N GOLIIXE LEIRIHFUON, 2TH ~05 Ui S0
wn v v N LI ARIBHEON) I §HE Wi TERL S,
v v win N AT AIEXEIUON| 3 675 UBid T2IU L
v N N wN 0UaXS ARILIIUON) 1 FE-5T Ulid SEILIN
VN N N ¥iN (FAKE ARAPITUON) 2 FI-5T Ui TSN,
v v viN N 0D AEIPIEUON! 11 7151 Ul T3 I,
N win v N RUAXE AIRADINUON) o PT51 USi ST
N N N wN (ALINE SRIDAY) 4T 1Y <03 Ve TTIIIN,
N N N N NOWATE ATIBINY 1 IE i ST
v N N wN (2.AKE LI 4 §5E UEig SSIAIN
N VN N YN Q0WAXD ACIEMN I F{-ST Ulia S5
wiN win N VN (23K3 LESDING) 3 P{-5T Wi S5,
N N N N QOwarg ATILINU I PTSL USid TIAIN
VN wiN wiIN N (1330E ARIDWY) 2 P61 USid SIA
N win N N @y 220 S| SO MtuBily
N wiN N N Y D LB SNVL
N N vIN N —aveH - gD
N N R N 0T BABUD - diHD
N N N N 2 035 WUPID - diHD
N N VN N T TI-S BABND - diHD
N N VN wN ST | BAPIND - D
viN wiN ik wiN Pil 5480 1909 LPID - dinD
N ¥iN VN ¥iN ATV S0P 650 UAPD - divD
VN ViN N VN O, weulg
N ¥iN VIN N AT +0F SNDY UoSURDF-ON
N ¥iN N YN VTS TN U SURIP-UON
N wiN N N 3 6T5E SNDY UOTURIE-UN
N N N N P 71T NPV GOSURIRHION
VN wiN VN N B s ]
v ¥iN N N W CT-51 BB
N ¥ N N 4 BT VABND
N N VN N Wi Ti-5 ABND
VN N N VK ST~ DD
v N VIN N AT TED THE08 DD
vin N iN N ST S/8P 630 WABND
L] TORENIED VORRNORD TELT VORRROED TRLT T 6 VOO

SELIPWAMIOL SILIOWEION  Depnipy ¥wy  e%eE 290uD

UCQENSED 38N SELT USHENSED 3040 §.17
RO DRI UTId RSN
AuRINg STy UORTNGED §1.02 08 GUNF O] LL0T ‘I JSQWH0S]
Ll L
TPV [RARN 0i jO NE

6109103

Page 4 of 4
10/27/2017



